
MINI - Girls

Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 167 VALE Lauren Stewart Fleming Prim (Ind) 4 13.29 13.15 26.44

2 175 DURRANT Cameron Anthony Roper Prim B 2 18.85 19.27 38.12

3 178 DURRANT Morgan Anthony Roper Prim B 4 18.93 19.99 38.92

4 177 SEXTON Hannah Anthony Roper Prim B 3 19.88 19.99 39.87

5 118 ROBERTS Anya Stowting Prim B 2 20.95 20.34 41.29

6 47 REGAN Charlotte Oak Lodge Prim B 3 23.79 23.29 47.08

7 98 CARTER Millie Hempstead Jun B 4 24.51 22.81 47.32

8 149 EDWARDS Lydia Kings B 4 23.14 25.66 48.80

9 69 HETTIARATCHI Saphire Gadds Hill B 3 22.26 26.93 49.19

10 70 HORNER Gabby Gadds Hill B 3 27.93 26.45 54.38

11 152 KING Lois Barham Prim 2 28.61 27.95 56.56

12 148 MOSE-BAKER Kyle Kings B 4 21.49 41.25 62.74

68 KINGSLEY-SMITH Imogen Gadds Hill B 3 DNS DNS

99 FINCH Sommer Hempstead Jun B 4 DSQ DSQ

115 PIERCE Jessica Stowting Prim A 3 DNS DNS

MINI - Boys

Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 164 RATTIGAN Alex Hextable Prim (Ind) 4 14.77 15.11 29.88

2 16 TREW Richard Eltham Coll Jun A 4 15.07 14.94 30.01

3 41 PEARCEY Bertie Oak Lodge Prim B 4 16.96 16.78 33.74

4 154 MCDONALD-PROCTOR William Westborough Prim (Ind) 3 16.70 17.04 33.74

5 87 WILLIAM-GRAVENER David Ashford Friars Prim A 4 17.40 16.64 34.04

6 25 CODOGNO Alessandro Eltham Coll Jun (Ind) 4 17.24 16.94 34.18

7 24 ABRISHAMI Diaco Eltham Coll Jun (Ind) 3 17.74 17.41 35.15

8 110 COLLINS Max Sevenoaks Prim B 3 18.51 17.08 35.59

9 114 ROBERTS Edan Stowting Prim A 4 18.44 17.18 35.62

10 42 DAVIES Evan Oak Lodge Prim B 3 17.91 17.75 35.66

11 73 RODBERG Tyler Gadds Hill C 4 19.23 18.47 37.70

12 176 CROSS Lee Anthony Roper Prim B 2 19.76 19.75 39.51

13 43 GEORGEL Ben Oak Lodge Prim B 4 19.96 19.64 39.60

14 108 LINSEY Josh Sevenoaks Prim B 4 21.27 20.35 41.62

15 111 SARGEANT Sam Sevenoaks Prim B 3 21.28 20.40 41.68

16 109 PINCOTT Euan Sevenoaks Prim B 4 21.59 20.43 42.02

17 44 DAVIES Kieran Oak Lodge Prim C 1 22.11 20.09 42.20

18 46 DIAMOND Jake Oak Lodge Prim C 2 23.13 22.71 45.84

19 86 JONES Harrison Ashford Friars Prim A 4 24.42 22.17 46.59

20 146 ARULPAM Ashwin Kings B 4 24.60 23.90 48.50

21 147 ARULPAM Krishan Kings B 2 25.59 24.21 49.80

22 54 COPE Christopher Folkestone Aca Jun (Ind) 3 28.54 27.17 55.71

23 35 POILE Harry Meopham Prim 2 31.64 35.49 67.13

24 102 CUTONE Joseph Hempstead Jun C 3 26.44 78.08 104.52
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20 TANNA Yatin Eltham Coll Jun B 4 17.90 DSQ

48 REAL Joe Oak Lodge Prim C 3 DSQ 25.63

101 CONSTANTINE Thomas Hempstead Jun C 4 DSQ 21.83

103 BANKS Liam Hempstead Jun C 3 DSQ DSQ

116 MCCULLY Henry Stowting Prim B 2 DSQ 27.32

117 MCVITTIE Jamie Stowting Prim B 2 DSQ 21.15

145 BODY Daniel Kings A 4 DSQ 18.82

B&G - Girls

Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 36 MOORE Danica Meopham Prim 5 15.04 14.50 29.54

2 193 TREW Isobel Bromley High Prim A 6 15.63 14.99 30.62

3 192 TREW Eleanor Bromley High Prim A 6 16.01 15.74 31.75

4 162 LUPTON Pip Derwent Lodge Prim (Ind) 6 16.12 16.01 32.13

5 37 STEWARD Lucy Oak Lodge Prim A 5 17.02 16.89 33.91

6 143 KIRTON Lydia Kings A 5 17.44 17.11 34.55

7 150 KING Ellen Barham Prim 6 17.83 17.45 35.28

8 194 HUMPHRIES Lottie Bromley High Prim A 6 17.41 17.88 35.29

9 196 PILCHER Emily Bromley High Prim B 6 18.90 18.39 37.29

10 100 HOPKINS Carley Hempstead Jun B 6 19.75 18.64 38.39

11 199 GANDER Zoe Bromley High Prim B 6 20.06 18.69 38.75

12 197 HAMLET Eleanor Bromley High Prim B 6 19.32 19.48 38.80

13 172 TURNER Morgan Anthony Roper Prim A 5 19.08 20.15 39.23

14 88 ROGERS Madeleine Ashford Friars Prim A 6 20.36 19.33 39.69

15 171 LEWINGTON Caitlin Anthony Roper Prim A 5 27.88 12.26 40.14

16 203 BALFOUR Tiggie Bromley High Prim C 6 20.47 20.20 40.67

17 198 CAWKER Rachael Bromley High Prim B 5 20.73 20.02 40.75

18 202 BRYAN Amelia Bromley High Prim C 5 21.15 20.53 41.68

19 174 SEXTON Rachel Anthony Roper Prim A 6 20.49 21.36 41.85

20 216 SUTHERLAND Emily Pickhurst 6 20.55 21.36 41.91

21 91 PADGHAM Francesca Ashford Friars Prim B 6 22.27 20.19 42.46

22 201 ABBOTT Heidi Bromley High Prim C 6 21.71 21.77 43.48

23 112 PONTING Lucy Stowting Prim A 6 21.96 21.67 43.63

24 200 GOODWIN Isabella Bromley High Prim C 6 22.44 22.11 44.55

25 113 PIERCE Laura Stowting Prim A 6 22.82 22.12 44.94

26 39 LOGAN Chloe Oak Lodge Prim A 5 21.28 24.95 46.23

27 45 GIBBINS Eva Oak Lodge Prim A 6 24.52 22.47 46.99

28 40 REAL Amy Oak Lodge Prim C 6 24.45 24.73 49.18

29 71 KINGSLEY-SMITH Honor Gadds Hill B 5 19.79 31.50 51.29

30 90 ROGERS Harriet Ashford Friars Prim B 5 26.96 27.70 54.66

31 151 KESWICK-CLARK Ella Barham Prim 6 23.58 42.32 65.90

32 97 SMITH Emma Hempstead Jun B 6 73.15 23.91 97.06

153 GOLDING Holly Barham Prim 6 DNS DNS

195 FALSHAW Natalie Bromley High Prim A 6 15.55 DSQ

B&G - Boys

Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 52 SOUTHALL Merrick Folkestone Aca Jun 5 11.82 12.01 23.83

2 217 OWENS Christopher Pickhurst 6 12.69 12.76 25.45

3 17 GASKIN Sam Eltham Coll Jun A 5 13.45 13.27 26.72

4 55 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie St Martins Prim (Ind) 5 14.11 13.73 27.84

5 19 DONOVAN Thomas Eltham Coll Jun A 6 14.23 13.91 28.14

6 160 GREENE Casey Minterne Jun (Ind) 5 14.53 14.14 28.67

7 18 DONOVAN Harry Eltham Coll Jun A 5 14.37 14.59 28.96

8 155 MCDONALD-PROCTOR Richard Rochester Ind Coll (Ind) 6 15.00 14.65 29.65

9 22 JONES Alex Eltham Coll Jun B 6 16.15 16.01 32.16



10 142 QUANTRIL Felix Kings A 5 16.55 16.24 32.79

11 72 TIERNEY Jack Gadds Hill C 6 17.71 15.96 33.67

12 104 COLLINS Matthew Sevenoaks Prim A 6 17.76 16.73 34.49

13 23 COLEMAN James Eltham Coll Jun B 6 17.33 17.52 34.85

14 75 HOADLEY Aidan Gadds Hill C 5 17.63 17.36 34.99

15 94 CUTONE Alex Hempstead Jun A 6 17.21 18.17 35.38

16 38 STEWARD Ben Oak Lodge Prim A 6 18.10 17.99 36.09

17 93 COOK Jordan Hempstead Jun A 6 18.64 18.65 37.29

18 21 BAINES Henry Eltham Coll Jun B 5 19.00 18.30 37.30

19 51 GOODMAN Harry Folkestone Aca Jun 5 19.58 18.13 37.71

20 105 SARGEANT Charlie Sevenoaks Prim A 6 18.90 18.82 37.72

21 106 PERRY Mark Sevenoaks Prim A 6 20.37 20.88 41.25

22 33 DARBY Thomas Meopham Prim 6 20.74 20.56 41.30

23 96 LUDLOW Jack Hempstead Jun A 6 27.47 14.88 42.35

24 89 HOPLEY Cameron Ashford Friars Prim B 6 21.70 21.43 43.13

25 50 WUST Tom Folkestone Aca Jun 5 23.80 23.90 47.70

26 85 PADFIELD Alex Ashford Friars Prim A 6 24.18 24.22 48.40

27 92 DALE Joseph Ashford Friars Prim B 6 26.50 23.94 50.44

28 49 WESTON Ryan Folkestone Aca Jun 5 33.12 19.40 52.52

32 BELMORE Jack Meopham Prim (Ind) 6 DNS DNS

34 POILE Charlie Meopham Prim 5 DSQ 17.78

53 SPEARPOINT William Folkestone Aca Jun (Ind) 6 DSQ 32.22

74 NEWINS Alex Gadds Hill C 6 DSQ 72.18

95 DIVERS Joel Hempstead Jun A 6 19.99 DSQ

107 CAMERON Cain Sevenoaks Prim A 6 22.78 DSQ

144 EDWARDS James Kings A 6 DSQ DSQ

163 KEMPSTER Cameron Hayes Prim (Ind) 6 DNS DNS

173 BEGG Joe Anthony Roper Prim A 5 DSQ 21.43

214 PUNNET James Pickhurst 6 DNS DNS

215 SUTHERLAND Sam Pickhurst 5 17.63 DSQ

218 WALSH Kieren Pickhurst (Ind) 6 DSQ DSQ

219 CAINES William Pickhurst (Ind) 6 DSQ DSQ

MID - Girls

Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 141 KIRTON Annabel Kings (Ind) 8 14.09 13.02 27.11

2 206 JIGGINS Charlotte Duke Of York Mil Col A 9 15.68 15.00 30.68

3 191 DURMAN Sophie Bromley High 8 16.58 16.01 32.59

4 65 HORNER Libby Gadds Hill A 7 17.75 17.36 35.11

5 61 CHISWICK Ileah Folkestone Aca Sen B 8 17.97 17.93 35.90

6 58 LUCAS Hannah Folkestone Aca Sen A 9 19.01 17.96 36.97

7 188 WOOD Stephanie Bromley High 9 19.44 18.15 37.59

8 189 STRICKLAND Lauren Bromley High 9 23.79 18.98 42.77

190 GOLDMAN Lydia Bromley High 9 DNS DNS

207 ARMSTRONG Bryony Duke Of York Mil Col A 9 DNS DNS

212 WHITE Claudia Duke Of York Mil Col (Ind) 9 DNS DNS

MID - Boys

Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 129 WILLOWS Laurence Wilmington Gram 9 10.48 10.49 20.97

2 170 GIBB James St Anselms (Ind 9 10.72 10.42 21.14

3 165 HICKEY Niall Beths Gram (Ind) 9 11.23 10.70 21.93

4 59 SOUTHALL Kieran Folkestone Aca Sen A 9 11.15 11.09 22.24

5 120 SLATTER Austin Eltham Coll Sen 9 11.40 10.89 22.29

6 56 SOUTHALL Frazer Folkestone Aca Sen A 8 11.32 11.52 22.84

7 5 WHEELHOUSE Charlie Ravens Wood A 8 11.58 11.40 22.98



8 161 LUPTON Will Cranbrook (Ind) 9 12.99 11.28 24.27

9 76 HILLIARD Jack Skinners 8 12.76 12.11 24.87

10 187 LOUKARAS George Howard (Ind) 8 13.19 12.54 25.73

11 57 HOUSTON Aiden Folkestone Aca Sen A 9 13.12 12.70 25.82

12 180 OWENS Andrew Hayes Sen 8 13.02 12.84 25.86

13 9 AYTON Tom Ravens Wood A 9 14.15 13.37 27.52

14 83 SHEPHERD-BARRON Tom The New Beacon 8 13.96 13.58 27.54

15 119 FRY Johnny Eltham Coll Sen 7 14.27 13.28 27.55

16 156 PRENTICE Tommy Rainham Mark Gram (Ind) 7 14.08 14.01 28.09

17 136 GEORGEL Robbie Langley Pk Boys A 9 14.60 14.72 29.32

18 66 RHODES Austin Gadds Hill A 7 14.77 14.80 29.57

19 60 WALKER Chris Folkestone Aca Sen B 8 15.30 14.89 30.19

20 82 HOWARD Freddie The New Beacon 8 15.61 16.39 32.00

21 31 KING Chris Chaucer (Ind) 8 14.39 17.62 32.01

22 135 WEBB Richard Langley Pk Boys A 8 16.14 16.16 32.30

23 64 RODBERG Aston Gadds Hill A 7 16.60 16.20 32.80

24 185 LEAVER Tom Hextable Sen 7 17.37 16.26 33.63

25 77 WHITAKER Oliver Skinners 8 18.18 16.14 34.32

26 134 PEARCEY Freddie Langley Pk Boys A 7 17.21 17.11 34.32

27 62 KEELER Harrison Folkestone Aca Sen B 9 17.95 17.55 35.50

28 15 TICKNER Matthew Ravens Wood B 7 19.47 16.95 36.42

29 12 DONOGHUE Harry Ravens Wood A 8 18.78 18.92 37.70

30 13 BLAKE Callum Ravens Wood B 8 19.56 18.43 37.99

31 78 COLERAN Daniel Skinners 8 19.62 18.77 38.39

32 10 WILSON Harry Ravens Wood B 9 19.23 19.28 38.51

33 80 READ James Skinners 7 20.35 19.57 39.92

34 139 PATEL Kevin Langley Pk Boys B 8 23.31 24.06 47.37

4 RYNSTON Mark Harvey Grammar 8 DNF 16.87

6 TICKNER Daniel Ravens Wood (Ind) 8 DNS DNS

7 WALSH Aidan Ravens Wood B 8 DSQ DSQ

8 SPREE Dylan Ravens Wood A 9 DSQ 16.23

11 PLENDERLEITH Joshua Ravens Wood (Ind) 8 DNS DNS

14 GROOM Henry Ravens Wood (Ind) 7 DNS DNS

30 SMITH Will Chaucer (Ind) 8 DNS DNS

67 RHODES Morgan Gadds Hill A 7 DSQ 13.87

79 WALKER Max Skinners (Ind) 7 DNS DNS

81 MASON Alex The New Beacon 8 16.28 DSQ

84 SETH James The New Beacon 8 DSQ 15.95

138 OBEE Ben Langley Pk Boys A 7 22.17 DNF

208 LYNCH Alex Duke Of York Mil Col B 7 11.97 DSQ

SEN - Girls

Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 158 EVANS Emily Rochester Girls Gram (Ind) 11 10.32 10.14 20.46

2 157 VALE Nicola Cator Park (Ind) 11 10.79 10.77 21.56

3 204 LYNCH Samantha Duke Of York Mil Col A 10 12.77 12.45 25.22

4 179 STEWARD Ellie Hayes Sen 10 12.85 12.47 25.32

5 205 SAUNDERS Katie Duke Of York Mil Col A 10 16.61 16.31 32.92

6 123 DUMPER Ellie Langley  Pk Girls (Ind) 10 17.99 16.74 34.73

7 124 GRESHAM Sophie Langley  Pk Girls (Ind) 10 19.12 18.38 37.50

8 127 SNEDDON Lucy Chislehurst & Sidcup 12 19.15 18.35 37.50

SEN - Boys

Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 1 DEAKIN Will Harvey Grammar 13 9.71 9.68 19.39

2 125 HICKEY Jack Chislehurst & Sidcup 12 9.76 9.66 19.42



3 29 PORTER Ben Chaucer 13 10.05 9.66 19.71

4 169 THOMPSON Will Sutton Valence (Ind) 11 10.28 9.86 20.14

5 28 PORTER Tobias Chaucer 12 10.11 10.22 20.33

6 27 SYMONS Dan Chaucer 10 10.59 10.26 20.85

7 159 GREENE Kieren Borden Gram (Ind) 10 10.69 10.58 21.27

8 166 CHAMPION Ben Wilmingtom Ent Col (Ind) 12 10.89 10.88 21.77

9 63 TUCK Greg Folkestone Aca Sen B 10 11.42 11.27 22.69

10 168 SIMBER Liam Coopers Tech Col (Ind) 10 11.67 11.30 22.97

11 181 BRYANT Tom Hayes Sen 11 13.16 13.13 26.29

12 140 MEAD Tom Langley Pk Boys B 11 14.97 14.60 29.57

13 122 HILL Laurence Eltham Coll Sen 10 15.33 14.95 30.28

14 132 JONES David Wilmington Gram 13 21.41 15.67 37.08

15 126 POLAND James Chislehurst & Sidcup 12 19.03 18.08 37.11

16 209 DYER Mark Duke Of York Mil Col B 12 18.46 18.72 37.18

17 211 UDEN Samuel Duke Of York Mil Col B 10 26.00 22.59 48.59

18 128 MARTIN Jonathan Chislehurst & Sidcup 12 51.70 21.47 73.17

2 ROBBINS Aaron Harvey Grammar 11 DNS DNS

3 HOLDSWORTH Christopher Harvey Grammar 12 12.40 DSQ

26 TOMSETT Will Chaucer 10 12.07 DNF

121 COLES Chris Eltham Coll Sen 10 DSQ DSQ

130 AVERY Samuel Wilmington Gram 13 28.37 DNF

131 DARWIN Tom Wilmington Gram 13 DSQ 15.51

133 LEADER Rory Langley Pk Boys B 11 DNS DNS

137 MULHOLLAND Ryan Langley Pk Boys B 11 DNF 25.05

182 BILSLAND Simon Hextable Sen 10 DSQ 18.12

183 CHANTLER Luke Hextable Sen 10 20.95 DSQ

184 SILLS Luke Hextable Sen 10 DSQ DSQ

186 GATES Sam Hextable Sen (Ind) 10 DNS DNS

210 HAWKINS Charles Duke Of York Mil Col B 10 DSQ 35.05

213 REID-MACKENZIE Oskar Duke Of York Mil Col (Ind) 10 DSQ 19.46

Overall Primary - Girls

Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 167 VALE Lauren Stewart Fleming Prim (Ind) 4 MINI 13.29 13.15 26.44

2 36 MOORE Danica Meopham Prim 5 B&G 15.04 14.50 29.54

3 193 TREW Isobel Bromley High Prim A 6 B&G 15.63 14.99 30.62

4 192 TREW Eleanor Bromley High Prim A 6 B&G 16.01 15.74 31.75

5 162 LUPTON Pip Derwent Lodge Prim (Ind) 6 B&G 16.12 16.01 32.13

6 37 STEWARD Lucy Oak Lodge Prim A 5 B&G 17.02 16.89 33.91

7 143 KIRTON Lydia Kings A 5 B&G 17.44 17.11 34.55

8 150 KING Ellen Barham Prim 6 B&G 17.83 17.45 35.28

9 194 HUMPHRIES Lottie Bromley High Prim A 6 B&G 17.41 17.88 35.29

10 196 PILCHER Emily Bromley High Prim B 6 B&G 18.90 18.39 37.29

11 100 HOPKINS Carley Hempstead Jun B 6 B&G 19.75 18.64 38.39

12 199 GANDER Zoe Bromley High Prim B 6 B&G 20.06 18.69 38.75

13 197 HAMLET Eleanor Bromley High Prim B 6 B&G 19.32 19.48 38.80

14 178 DURRANT Morgan Anthony Roper Prim B 4 MINI 18.93 19.99 38.92

15 172 TURNER Morgan Anthony Roper Prim A 5 B&G 19.08 20.15 39.23

16 88 ROGERS Madeleine Ashford Friars Prim A 6 B&G 20.36 19.33 39.69

17 177 SEXTON Hannah Anthony Roper Prim B 3 MINI 19.88 19.99 39.87

18 171 LEWINGTON Caitlin Anthony Roper Prim A 5 B&G 27.88 12.26 40.14

19 203 BALFOUR Tiggie Bromley High Prim C 6 B&G 20.47 20.20 40.67

20 198 CAWKER Rachael Bromley High Prim B 5 B&G 20.73 20.02 40.75

21 118 ROBERTS Anya Stowting Prim B 2 MINI 20.95 20.34 41.29

22 202 BRYAN Amelia Bromley High Prim C 5 B&G 21.15 20.53 41.68

23 174 SEXTON Rachel Anthony Roper Prim A 6 B&G 20.49 21.36 41.85



24 216 SUTHERLAND Emily Pickhurst 6 B&G 20.55 21.36 41.91

25 91 PADGHAM Francesca Ashford Friars Prim B 6 B&G 22.27 20.19 42.46

26 201 ABBOTT Heidi Bromley High Prim C 6 B&G 21.71 21.77 43.48

27 112 PONTING Lucy Stowting Prim A 6 B&G 21.96 21.67 43.63

28 200 GOODWIN Isabella Bromley High Prim C 6 B&G 22.44 22.11 44.55

29 113 PIERCE Laura Stowting Prim A 6 B&G 22.82 22.12 44.94

30 39 LOGAN Chloe Oak Lodge Prim A 5 B&G 21.28 24.95 46.23

31 45 GIBBINS Eva Oak Lodge Prim A 6 B&G 24.52 22.47 46.99

32 47 REGAN Charlotte Oak Lodge Prim B 3 MINI 23.79 23.29 47.08

33 98 CARTER Millie Hempstead Jun B 4 MINI 24.51 22.81 47.32

34 149 EDWARDS Lydia Kings B 4 MINI 23.14 25.66 48.80

35 40 REAL Amy Oak Lodge Prim C 6 B&G 24.45 24.73 49.18

36 69 HETTIARATCHI Saphire Gadds Hill B 3 MINI 22.26 26.93 49.19

37 71 KINGSLEY-SMITH Honor Gadds Hill B 5 B&G 19.79 31.50 51.29

38 70 HORNER Gabby Gadds Hill B 3 MINI 27.93 26.45 54.38

39 90 ROGERS Harriet Ashford Friars Prim B 5 B&G 26.96 27.70 54.66

40 152 KING Lois Barham Prim 2 MINI 28.61 27.95 56.56

41 148 MOSE-BAKER Kyle Kings B 4 MINI 21.49 41.25 62.74

42 151 KESWICK-CLARK Ella Barham Prim 6 B&G 23.58 42.32 65.90

43 97 SMITH Emma Hempstead Jun B 6 B&G 73.15 23.91 97.06

68 KINGSLEY-SMITH Imogen Gadds Hill B 3 MINI DNS DNS

99 FINCH Sommer Hempstead Jun B 4 MINI DSQ DSQ

115 PIERCE Jessica Stowting Prim A 3 MINI DNS DNS

153 GOLDING Holly Barham Prim 6 B&G DNS DNS

195 FALSHAW Natalie Bromley High Prim A 6 B&G 15.55 DSQ

Overall Primary - Boys

Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 52 SOUTHALL Merrick Folkestone Aca Jun 5 B&G 11.82 12.01 23.83

2 217 OWENS Christopher Pickhurst 6 B&G 12.69 12.76 25.45

3 17 GASKIN Sam Eltham Coll Jun A 5 B&G 13.45 13.27 26.72

4 55 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie St Martins Prim (Ind) 5 B&G 14.11 13.73 27.84

5 19 DONOVAN Thomas Eltham Coll Jun A 6 B&G 14.23 13.91 28.14

6 160 GREENE Casey Minterne Jun (Ind) 5 B&G 14.53 14.14 28.67

7 18 DONOVAN Harry Eltham Coll Jun A 5 B&G 14.37 14.59 28.96

8 155 MCDONALD-PROCTOR Richard Rochester Ind Coll (Ind) 6 B&G 15.00 14.65 29.65

9 164 RATTIGAN Alex Hextable Prim (Ind) 4 MINI 14.77 15.11 29.88

10 16 TREW Richard Eltham Coll Jun A 4 MINI 15.07 14.94 30.01

11 22 JONES Alex Eltham Coll Jun B 6 B&G 16.15 16.01 32.16

12 142 QUANTRIL Felix Kings A 5 B&G 16.55 16.24 32.79

13 72 TIERNEY Jack Gadds Hill C 6 B&G 17.71 15.96 33.67

14 41 PEARCEY Bertie Oak Lodge Prim B 4 MINI 16.96 16.78 33.74

15 154 MCDONALD-PROCTOR William Westborough Prim (Ind) 3 MINI 16.70 17.04 33.74

16 87 WILLIAM-GRAVENER David Ashford Friars Prim A 4 MINI 17.40 16.64 34.04

17 25 CODOGNO Alessandro Eltham Coll Jun (Ind) 4 MINI 17.24 16.94 34.18

18 104 COLLINS Matthew Sevenoaks Prim A 6 B&G 17.76 16.73 34.49

19 23 COLEMAN James Eltham Coll Jun B 6 B&G 17.33 17.52 34.85

20 75 HOADLEY Aidan Gadds Hill C 5 B&G 17.63 17.36 34.99

21 24 ABRISHAMI Diaco Eltham Coll Jun (Ind) 3 MINI 17.74 17.41 35.15

22 94 CUTONE Alex Hempstead Jun A 6 B&G 17.21 18.17 35.38

23 110 COLLINS Max Sevenoaks Prim B 3 MINI 18.51 17.08 35.59

24 114 ROBERTS Edan Stowting Prim A 4 MINI 18.44 17.18 35.62

25 42 DAVIES Evan Oak Lodge Prim B 3 MINI 17.91 17.75 35.66

26 38 STEWARD Ben Oak Lodge Prim A 6 B&G 18.10 17.99 36.09

27 93 COOK Jordan Hempstead Jun A 6 B&G 18.64 18.65 37.29

28 21 BAINES Henry Eltham Coll Jun B 5 B&G 19.00 18.30 37.30



29 73 RODBERG Tyler Gadds Hill C 4 MINI 19.23 18.47 37.70

30 51 GOODMAN Harry Folkestone Aca Jun 5 B&G 19.58 18.13 37.71

31 105 SARGEANT Charlie Sevenoaks Prim A 6 B&G 18.90 18.82 37.72

32 175 DURRANT Cameron Anthony Roper Prim B 2 MINI 18.85 19.27 38.12

33 176 CROSS Lee Anthony Roper Prim B 2 MINI 19.76 19.75 39.51

34 43 GEORGEL Ben Oak Lodge Prim B 4 MINI 19.96 19.64 39.60

35 106 PERRY Mark Sevenoaks Prim A 6 B&G 20.37 20.88 41.25

36 33 DARBY Thomas Meopham Prim 6 B&G 20.74 20.56 41.30

37 108 LINSEY Josh Sevenoaks Prim B 4 MINI 21.27 20.35 41.62

38 111 SARGEANT Sam Sevenoaks Prim B 3 MINI 21.28 20.40 41.68

39 109 PINCOTT Euan Sevenoaks Prim B 4 MINI 21.59 20.43 42.02

40 44 DAVIES Kieran Oak Lodge Prim C 1 MINI 22.11 20.09 42.20

41 96 LUDLOW Jack Hempstead Jun A 6 B&G 27.47 14.88 42.35

42 89 HOPLEY Cameron Ashford Friars Prim B 6 B&G 21.70 21.43 43.13

43 46 DIAMOND Jake Oak Lodge Prim C 2 MINI 23.13 22.71 45.84

44 86 JONES Harrison Ashford Friars Prim A 4 MINI 24.42 22.17 46.59

45 50 WUST Tom Folkestone Aca Jun 5 B&G 23.80 23.90 47.70

46 85 PADFIELD Alex Ashford Friars Prim A 6 B&G 24.18 24.22 48.40

47 146 ARULPAM Ashwin Kings B 4 MINI 24.60 23.90 48.50

48 147 ARULPAM Krishan Kings B 2 MINI 25.59 24.21 49.80

49 92 DALE Joseph Ashford Friars Prim B 6 B&G 26.50 23.94 50.44

50 49 WESTON Ryan Folkestone Aca Jun 5 B&G 33.12 19.40 52.52

51 54 COPE Christopher Folkestone Aca Jun (Ind) 3 MINI 28.54 27.17 55.71

52 35 POILE Harry Meopham Prim 2 MINI 31.64 35.49 67.13

53 102 CUTONE Joseph Hempstead Jun C 3 MINI 26.44 78.08 104.52

20 TANNA Yatin Eltham Coll Jun B 4 MINI 17.90 DSQ

32 BELMORE Jack Meopham Prim (Ind) 6 B&G DNS DNS

34 POILE Charlie Meopham Prim 5 B&G DSQ 17.78

48 REAL Joe Oak Lodge Prim C 3 MINI DSQ 25.63

53 SPEARPOINT William Folkestone Aca Jun (Ind) 6 B&G DSQ 32.22

74 NEWINS Alex Gadds Hill C 6 B&G DSQ 72.18

95 DIVERS Joel Hempstead Jun A 6 B&G 19.99 DSQ

101 CONSTANTINE Thomas Hempstead Jun C 4 MINI DSQ 21.83

103 BANKS Liam Hempstead Jun C 3 MINI DSQ DSQ

107 CAMERON Cain Sevenoaks Prim A 6 B&G 22.78 DSQ

116 MCCULLY Henry Stowting Prim B 2 MINI DSQ 27.32

117 MCVITTIE Jamie Stowting Prim B 2 MINI DSQ 21.15

144 EDWARDS James Kings A 6 B&G DSQ DSQ

145 BODY Daniel Kings A 4 MINI DSQ 18.82

163 KEMPSTER Cameron Hayes Prim (Ind) 6 B&G DNS DNS

173 BEGG Joe Anthony Roper Prim A 5 B&G DSQ 21.43

214 PUNNET James Pickhurst 6 B&G DNS DNS

Overall Secondary - Girls

Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 158 EVANS Emily Rochester Girls Gram (Ind) 11 SEN 10.32 10.14 20.46

2 157 VALE Nicola Cator Park (Ind) 11 SEN 10.79 10.77 21.56

3 204 LYNCH Samantha Duke Of York Mil Col A 10 SEN 12.77 12.45 25.22

4 179 STEWARD Ellie Hayes Sen 10 SEN 12.85 12.47 25.32

5 141 KIRTON Annabel Kings (Ind) 8 MID 14.09 13.02 27.11

6 206 JIGGINS Charlotte Duke Of York Mil Col A 9 MID 15.68 15.00 30.68

7 191 DURMAN Sophie Bromley High 8 MID 16.58 16.01 32.59

8 205 SAUNDERS Katie Duke Of York Mil Col A 10 SEN 16.61 16.31 32.92

9 123 DUMPER Ellie Langley  Pk Girls (Ind) 10 SEN 17.99 16.74 34.73

10 65 HORNER Libby Gadds Hill A 7 MID 17.75 17.36 35.11

11 61 CHISWICK Ileah Folkestone Aca Sen B 8 MID 17.97 17.93 35.90



12 58 LUCAS Hannah Folkestone Aca Sen A 9 MID 19.01 17.96 36.97

13 124 GRESHAM Sophie Langley  Pk Girls (Ind) 10 SEN 19.12 18.38 37.50

14 127 SNEDDON Lucy Chislehurst & Sidcup 12 SEN 19.15 18.35 37.50

15 188 WOOD Stephanie Bromley High 9 MID 19.44 18.15 37.59

16 189 STRICKLAND Lauren Bromley High 9 MID 23.79 18.98 42.77

190 GOLDMAN Lydia Bromley High 9 MID DNS DNS

207 ARMSTRONG Bryony Duke Of York Mil Col A 9 MID DNS DNS

212 WHITE Claudia Duke Of York Mil Col (Ind) 9 MID DNS DNS

Overall Secondary - Boys

Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 1 DEAKIN Will Harvey Grammar 13 SEN 9.71 9.68 19.39

2 125 HICKEY Jack Chislehurst & Sidcup 12 SEN 9.76 9.66 19.42

3 29 PORTER Ben Chaucer 13 SEN 10.05 9.66 19.71

4 169 THOMPSON Will Sutton Valence (Ind) 11 SEN 10.28 9.86 20.14

5 28 PORTER Tobias Chaucer 12 SEN 10.11 10.22 20.33

6 27 SYMONS Dan Chaucer 10 SEN 10.59 10.26 20.85

7 129 WILLOWS Laurence Wilmington Gram 9 MID 10.48 10.49 20.97

8 170 GIBB James St Anselms (Ind 9 MID 10.72 10.42 21.14

9 159 GREENE Kieren Borden Gram (Ind) 10 SEN 10.69 10.58 21.27

10 166 CHAMPION Ben Wilmingtom Ent Col (Ind) 12 SEN 10.89 10.88 21.77

11 165 HICKEY Niall Beths Gram (Ind) 9 MID 11.23 10.70 21.93

12 59 SOUTHALL Kieran Folkestone Aca Sen A 9 MID 11.15 11.09 22.24

13 120 SLATTER Austin Eltham Coll Sen 9 MID 11.40 10.89 22.29

14 63 TUCK Greg Folkestone Aca Sen B 10 SEN 11.42 11.27 22.69

15 56 SOUTHALL Frazer Folkestone Aca Sen A 8 MID 11.32 11.52 22.84

16 168 SIMBER Liam Coopers Tech Col (Ind) 10 SEN 11.67 11.30 22.97

17 5 WHEELHOUSE Charlie Ravens Wood A 8 MID 11.58 11.40 22.98

18 161 LUPTON Will Cranbrook (Ind) 9 MID 12.99 11.28 24.27

19 76 HILLIARD Jack Skinners 8 MID 12.76 12.11 24.87

20 187 LOUKARAS George Howard (Ind) 8 MID 13.19 12.54 25.73

21 57 HOUSTON Aiden Folkestone Aca Sen A 9 MID 13.12 12.70 25.82

22 180 OWENS Andrew Hayes Sen 8 MID 13.02 12.84 25.86

23 181 BRYANT Tom Hayes Sen 11 SEN 13.16 13.13 26.29

24 9 AYTON Tom Ravens Wood A 9 MID 14.15 13.37 27.52

25 83 SHEPHERD-BARRON Tom The New Beacon 8 MID 13.96 13.58 27.54

26 119 FRY Johnny Eltham Coll Sen 7 MID 14.27 13.28 27.55

27 156 PRENTICE Tommy Rainham Mark Gram (Ind) 7 MID 14.08 14.01 28.09

28 136 GEORGEL Robbie Langley Pk Boys A 9 MID 14.60 14.72 29.32

29 66 RHODES Austin Gadds Hill A 7 MID 14.77 14.80 29.57

30 140 MEAD Tom Langley Pk Boys B 11 SEN 14.97 14.60 29.57

31 60 WALKER Chris Folkestone Aca Sen B 8 MID 15.30 14.89 30.19

32 122 HILL Laurence Eltham Coll Sen 10 SEN 15.33 14.95 30.28

33 82 HOWARD Freddie The New Beacon 8 MID 15.61 16.39 32.00

34 31 KING Chris Chaucer (Ind) 8 MID 14.39 17.62 32.01

35 135 WEBB Richard Langley Pk Boys A 8 MID 16.14 16.16 32.30

36 64 RODBERG Aston Gadds Hill A 7 MID 16.60 16.20 32.80

37 185 LEAVER Tom Hextable Sen 7 MID 17.37 16.26 33.63

38 77 WHITAKER Oliver Skinners 8 MID 18.18 16.14 34.32

39 134 PEARCEY Freddie Langley Pk Boys A 7 MID 17.21 17.11 34.32

40 62 KEELER Harrison Folkestone Aca Sen B 9 MID 17.95 17.55 35.50

41 15 TICKNER Matthew Ravens Wood B 7 MID 19.47 16.95 36.42

42 132 JONES David Wilmington Gram 13 SEN 21.41 15.67 37.08

43 126 POLAND James Chislehurst & Sidcup 12 SEN 19.03 18.08 37.11

44 209 DYER Mark Duke Of York Mil Col B 12 SEN 18.46 18.72 37.18

45 12 DONOGHUE Harry Ravens Wood A 8 MID 18.78 18.92 37.70



46 13 BLAKE Callum Ravens Wood B 8 MID 19.56 18.43 37.99

47 78 COLERAN Daniel Skinners 8 MID 19.62 18.77 38.39

48 10 WILSON Harry Ravens Wood B 9 MID 19.23 19.28 38.51

49 80 READ James Skinners 7 MID 20.35 19.57 39.92

50 139 PATEL Kevin Langley Pk Boys B 8 MID 23.31 24.06 47.37

51 211 UDEN Samuel Duke Of York Mil Col B 10 SEN 26.00 22.59 48.59

52 128 MARTIN Jonathan Chislehurst & Sidcup 12 SEN 51.70 21.47 73.17

2 ROBBINS Aaron Harvey Grammar 11 SEN DNS DNS

3 HOLDSWORTH Christopher Harvey Grammar 12 SEN 12.40 DSQ

4 RYNSTON Mark Harvey Grammar 8 MID DNF 16.87

6 TICKNER Daniel Ravens Wood (Ind) 8 MID DNS DNS

7 WALSH Aidan Ravens Wood B 8 MID DSQ DSQ

8 SPREE Dylan Ravens Wood A 9 MID DSQ 16.23

11 PLENDERLEITH Joshua Ravens Wood (Ind) 8 MID DNS DNS

14 GROOM Henry Ravens Wood (Ind) 7 MID DNS DNS

26 TOMSETT Will Chaucer 10 SEN 12.07 DNF

30 SMITH Will Chaucer (Ind) 8 MID DNS DNS

67 RHODES Morgan Gadds Hill A 7 MID DSQ 13.87

79 WALKER Max Skinners (Ind) 7 MID DNS DNS

81 MASON Alex The New Beacon 8 MID 16.28 DSQ

84 SETH James The New Beacon 8 MID DSQ 15.95

121 COLES Chris Eltham Coll Sen 10 SEN DSQ DSQ

130 AVERY Samuel Wilmington Gram 13 SEN 28.37 DNF

131 DARWIN Tom Wilmington Gram 13 SEN DSQ 15.51

133 LEADER Rory Langley Pk Boys B 11 SEN DNS DNS


